
Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 48

Otto Kaylie WynnNQ 1 3 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 45

Patsee Christie McNamara100 26.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Windy Laura Scanlon100 29.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 47

Jasper Crystal Utz49.79 NQ 1 2 0 0 2Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 51

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 23.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Papillon
Tink Gail Tranoy100 27.63 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Cairn Terrier
Oliver Alison Gold100 35.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shih Tzu
Sassy Gary Lazarus100 39.17 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Scottish Terrier
Butters M J Kushwara47.97 NQ 2 2 3 0 0French Bulldog
Eloise Tamara Lazarus50.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
Harry Lisa JohnsonNQ 1 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 48

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 27.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Bocci Marion Johnson100 29.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Schipperke
Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski
100 31.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 31.53 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog
Zazie Betse Curtis100 31.75 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature Poodle
Moo Bonnie Henderson100 32.93 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS
Star Rena Dershowitz100 38.99 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature Poodle
Cara Gerry Carriero34.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Zipper Marion Johnson41.48 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke
Nikki Louise Traska47.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Terrier
Kennedy Debby Du BayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 13

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 46

Nym Barbara Cherry100 27.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Brittany
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell100 31.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Shetland Sheepdog
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 32.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Missy Linda Houle100 37.42 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Rave Bruce Bader23.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rowdy Candis Anglace25.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Mark Carol Perkins28.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea Carson29.71 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Sierra Rena Dershowitz31.61 NQ 0 2 1 0 0All American Dog
Derry Patti Gleason34.60 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Aero Smith Shari King37.61 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rascal Janet Metzger38.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle
Quick Rena DershowitzNQ 1 1 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 45

Jack James Standish100 24.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd
Tag Karen Lechner100 25.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 26.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 27.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 27.80 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd
Katie Denise Cormier100 28.45 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Vizsla
Trixie Trish Parrett100 28.48 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Windy Mary Nottingham100 31.49 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Molly Pamela Burek100 33.08 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS
Dahlia Ellen Halperin26.18 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Caper Bob Young27.11 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook28.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Newz Karen Lechner29.28 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Mattie Beth Gereg29.30 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Wish Carolyn Biondi30.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Tully Carla Rash39.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Paul Barbara Cherry44.17 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Brittany
Bear Brittany Kochiss47.70 NQ 3 1 0 0 2All American Dog
Keagan Bob HowardNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 47

Furgus Bob Howard100 22.98 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Hogan Steve Basson100 26.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Weimaraner
Oakley Lynn Fichman100 27.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Riptide Christie McNamara100 29.35 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 30.70 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Poodle
Trig Mary Cotter100 31.13 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Bennie Lorna Godsill100 32.21 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Weimaraner
Zoom M J Kushwara100 32.99 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Rottweiler
Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli29.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Kai Russell Thorpe30.37 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Poodle

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 56

Basil Danielle HolmesNQ 3 2 3 1 0Scottish Terrier
Jack Joan KrantzNQ 0 0 1 1 0Norwich Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 50

Lily Nancy Dooley100 46.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Kingston Lynn Lesniak34.56 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Border Collie
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Excellent JWW 20"P Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 52

Hootie Melissa Bellerose32.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ace Brittany Kochiss38.85 NQ 1 0 2 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 56

Henry Joan Krantz44.18 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier
Teddy Suzanne Bauman51.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards157 SCT 53

Paisley Shari King100 27.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Castle Lisa Tibbals100 38.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 West Highland 

White Terrier
Sam Marilyn Thayer100 42.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black
Jack Jeffrey Tripp34.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Gryphon Leslie Meredith41.23 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Sweets Carol McGuiness43.42 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pug
Junior Norbert Kowal49.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards162 SCT 51

Tweed Martha Davis100 31.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Joey Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 34.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Mable Lindsay Kelly100 36.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle52.25 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Miniature American 
Shepherd

Axl Polly Bader57.37 NQ 1 1 1 0 6Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 16"P Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 50

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi100 29.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever
Bijou Carolyn Biondi27.86 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Rosy Ellen Halperin32.60 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Daisy Teresa Merisotis41.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards167 SCT 52

Nita Nathalie Inho100 27.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 All American Dog
Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 28.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever
Phoebe Patti Standish100 30.17 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever
Ricco Karen Scotti100 34.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever
Zuke Mavis Adam29.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Shambhu Russell Thorpe31.74 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Poodle
Chester Taylor LimaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT Page 5 of 18



Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Oliver Alison Gold100 54.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Zazie Betse Curtis48.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Otto Kaylie Wynn78.59 NQ 4 1 0 0 0 10Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 66

Mila Erin Poteat70.29 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 4Miniature American 
Shepherd

Buzz Susan CenottiNQ 2 0 0 0 1 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 63

Patsee Christie McNamara46.04 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Chip Joanne Hass62.81 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Bear Brittany Kochiss88.21 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 20All American Dog
Grady Andrea SarnikNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 5 3 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 1 0 4 1 0Brittany

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 67

Xena Nancy Garthwaite54.36 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0Weimaraner
Jasper Crystal Utz75.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 8Belgian Malinois

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Harry Lisa Johnson100 47.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS
Sassy Gary Lazarus100 51.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Scottish Terrier
Eloise Tamara Lazarus67.77 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Butters M J Kushwara73.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0French Bulldog
Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Papillon
Tink Gail TranoyNQ 0 0 0 1 1 0Cairn Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 68

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 42.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature Poodle
Moo Bonnie Henderson100 45.91 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Danish-Swedish 

Farmdog
Star Rena Dershowitz100 50.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Poodle
Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 52.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog
Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski
100 57.46 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo41.20 NQ 0 2 0 2 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Cara Gerry Carriero52.48 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Zipper Marion Johnson63.87 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Schipperke
Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Schipperke
Nikki Louise TraskaNQ 3 3 0 1 1 0Border Terrier

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 66

Mark Carol Perkins100 48.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Missy Linda Houle100 57.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog
Rave Bruce Bader35.19 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Sierra Rena Dershowitz35.98 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Nym Barbara Cherry40.74 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany
Sadie Andrea Carson46.02 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Delilah Kelli Cyr57.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Rascal Janet Metzger59.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Poodle
Aero Smith Shari King72.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 6Shetland Sheepdog
Cooper Eileen O'DonnellNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Derry Patti GleasonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Quick Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 63

Tag Karen Lechner100 37.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever
Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 37.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd
Dash Susan Grace100 40.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Caper Bob Young100 42.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Zoe Andrea Sarnik100 42.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 44.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 46.07 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Trixie Trish Parrett100 49.20 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Windy Mary Nottingham46.47 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Windy Laura Scanlon54.38 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Molly Pamela Burek54.84 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Keagan Bob Howard56.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Tully Carla Rash59.11 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Jack James StandishNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Juniper Susan Knapp-CookNQ 2 1 0 1 1 0Golden Retriever
Katie Denise CormierNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Vizsla
Mattie Beth GeregNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Newz Karen LechnerNQ 0 0 0 2 1 0Labrador Retriever
Wish Carolyn BiondiNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 67

Furgus Bob Howard100 36.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Riptide Christie McNamara100 38.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever
Hogan Steve Basson100 40.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Weimaraner
Pivo Jennifer Cannerelli100 43.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Doberman Pinscher
Oakley Lynn Fichman100 46.85 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 55.38 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle
Piper Judith Lichtman100 63.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 03 Rhodesian 

Ridgeback
Trig Mary Cotter49.07 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Zoom M J Kushwara55.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Rottweiler
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS
Kai Russell Thorpe60.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Poodle
Bennie Lorna Godsill62.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 78

Basil Danielle HolmesNQ 4 2 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Gryphon Leslie Meredith27.77 NQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 71

Mable Lindsay Kelly57.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carli Karen Ann BachelleNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 68

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle61.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Kingston Lynn Lesniak61.78 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Lily Nancy Dooley65.45 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 72

Enzo Danette Chorney100 39.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hootie Melissa Bellerose57.09 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Ace Brittany Kochiss75.11 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 3German Shepherd 

Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 78

Henry Joan Krantz100 55.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Norwich Terrier
Teddy Suzanne Bauman73.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Chihuahua
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards170 SCT 73

Paisley Shari King100 44.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 49.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Sweets Carol McGuiness100 58.82 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Pug
Junior Norbert Kowal100 61.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Sam Marilyn Thayer100 63.74 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel Black
Castle Lisa Tibbals68.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0West Highland 

White Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards175 SCT 71

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 47.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 023 All American Dog

Tweed Martha Davis43.98 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Axl Polly Bader56.51 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 68

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 42.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd
Bijou Carolyn Biondi39.28 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Daisy Teresa Merisotis53.15 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dojo Lynn SpagnesiNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 72

Spencer Christine Kallipolites100 45.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever
Shambhu Russell Thorpe100 47.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Poodle
Chester Taylor Lima100 49.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Phoebe Patti Standish47.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho50.84 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Zuke Mavis Adam56.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Ricco Karen Scotti64.42 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Rebel Deborah Hunt26.14 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon
Tink Gail Tranoy30.51 Q 0 0 0 08 Cairn Terrier
Tobie Judith LandonNQ 1 0 1 0All American Dog

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Caper Kelly Ansaldo28.62 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Zazie Betse Curtis33.43 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature Poodle
Nikki Louise Traska53.93 Q 0 0 0 01 Border Terrier
Boomer! Connie Packard 

Kamedulski
35.32 NQ 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kennedy Debby Du Bay38.59 NQ 2 2 0 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Rave Bruce Bader25.43 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Mark Carol Perkins33.94 Q 0 0 0 07 Shetland Sheepdog
Buzz Susan Cenotti34.21 Q 0 0 0 06 Nederlandse 

Kooikerhondje
Mila Erin Poteat37.36 Q 0 0 0 05 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Cooper Eileen O'Donnell44.35 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog
Sadie Andrea Carson22.74 NQ 2 0 0 0Border Collie
Nym Barbara Cherry37.30 NQ 2 0 0 0Brittany
Delilah Kelli Cyr40.95 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Derry Patti Gleason50.00 NQ 0 1 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Crashmonkey Justis BoldingNQ 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Gale Martha DavisNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 1 1 1 0All American Dog
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Grady Andrea Sarnik26.08 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Tag Karen Lechner26.28 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Zoe Andrea Sarnik28.58 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie
Cadence Jane McLoughlin31.34 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd
Molly Pamela Burek37.13 Q 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever
Patsee Christie McNamara38.04 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever
Windy Laura Scanlon39.81 Q 0 0 0 05 All American Dog
Dahlia Ellen Halperin28.87 NQ 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Dash Susan Grace33.46 NQ 1 3 0 0Border Collie
Tully Carla Rash35.36 NQ 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Keagan Bob Howard40.78 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
40.90 NQ 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Trixie Trish Parrett44.39 NQ 1 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Good Gravy Laura RollinsNQ 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Paul Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 1 0Brittany
Tellie Jane McLoughlinNQ 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Windy Mary NottinghamNQ 1 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Furgus Bob Howard25.41 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Hogan Steve Basson27.79 Q 0 0 0 09 Weimaraner
Riptide Christie McNamara27.98 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Trig Mary Cotter37.02 Q 0 0 0 05 Golden Retriever
Xena Nancy Garthwaite40.57 Q 0 0 0 04 Weimaraner
Trigger Candyce Paparo46.70 Q 0 0 0 01 Poodle
Kai Russell Thorpe39.27 NQ 1 0 0 0Poodle
Jasper Crystal UtzNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
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Time 2 Beat 4"P Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Jack Joan Krantz39.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Norwich Terrier
Teddy Suzanne Bauman53.78 Q 0 0 0 06 Chihuahua

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Jack Jeffrey Tripp33.72 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Indiana Gail Tranoy46.02 Q 0 0 0 06 Cairn Terrier
Junior Norbert Kowal48.46 Q 0 0 0 05 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Gryphon Leslie MeredithNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
MCT 60

Mable Lindsay Kelly57.48 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
MCT 55

Dojo Lynn Spagnesi34.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Kingston Lynn Lesniak45.62 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie
JJ Karen Ann BachelleNQ 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
MCT 50

Enzo Danette Chorney27.32 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever
Nita Nathalie Inho31.91 Q 0 0 0 08 All American Dog
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Open Standard 16" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards147 SCT 64

Crashmonkey Justis BoldingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 62

Remy Sarah Adams100 48.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Cap Dorraine Parker51.46 NQ 1 1 0 5 0 0Border Collie
Baila Nancy Triou58.70 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Flat-Coated 

Retriever
Good Gravy Laura Rollins68.62 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 6Golden Retriever
Tellie Jane McLoughlin73.09 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 11Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 64

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer70.27 NQ 2 1 0 4 0 6Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Open Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 74

Peter Karen Mancini100 59.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Affenpinscher
Jack Joan KrantzNQ 2 1 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 67

Breezy Harry Wert87.86 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 20Golden Retriever
Pumpkin Carla RashNQ 2 2 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards151 SCT 69

Benny Lisa Donnarumma95 50.21 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Novice A Standard 8" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 75

Tobie Judith Landon53.26 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 64

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 38.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Noa Sonja Capasso93.15 NQ 4 2 0 3 0 20Doberman Pinscher

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 65

Gale Martha Davis95 57.39 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Chase Lindsey Nelson90 47.31 Q2nd 1 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 75

Ricki Carol Wert95 55.94 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 68

Kaya Nathalie Inho87 71.41 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 3All American Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards130 SCT 69

Paige Judith LichtmanNQ 1 1 0 1 1 0Rhodesian 
Ridgeback
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Open JWW 16" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards133 SCT 41

Crashmonkey Justis Bolding95 32.55 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Gale Martha Davis29.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Chase Lindsey Nelson33.55 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Buzz Susan Cenotti41.73 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Nederlandse 

Kooikerhondje

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 39

Grady Andrea Sarnik100 19.53 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Batman Beth Ostrowski-

Parks
100 20.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Baila Nancy Triou87 43.32 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 4Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Dash Susan Grace20.83 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Chip Joanne Hass53.16 NQ 2 0 0 0 14English Springer 

Spaniel
Miz Biscuit Laura RollinsNQ 3 1 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 42

Xena Nancy Garthwaite95 35.25 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Weimaraner

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards129 SCT 51

Peter Karen Mancini52.41 NQ 2 2 2 0 1Affenpinscher

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 44

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle100 30.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Pumpkin Carla Rash47.05 NQ 3 0 0 0 3All American Dog
Breezy Harry Wert50.84 NQ 0 1 1 0 6Golden Retriever
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Open JWW 20"P Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards137 SCT 47

Enzo Danette Chorney20.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Benny Lisa Donnarumma34.32 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Feb 26, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 45

Tobie Judith Landon50.83 NQ 2 2 0 0 5All American Dog

Novice A JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 37

Noelle Sonja Capasso100 22.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher
Noa Sonja CapassoNQ 1 1 0 1 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 34

Cap Dorraine Parker31.68 NQ 0 3 1 0 0Border Collie
Good Gravy Laura Rollins32.35 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 37

Keagan24 Doreen Palmer32.71 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 46

Ricki Carol Wert95 35.90 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Rat Terrier

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 39

Kaya Nathalie Inho100 23.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards103 SCT 42

Rayna Judith LichtmanNQ 2 1 4 1 0Rhodesian 
Ridgeback
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